Elevated Lighting
Signature SeriesTM
L-861 & L-861E LED
Elevated Runway Edge Light
Compliance with Standards
FAA: Designed according to L-861 and L-861E
 AC 150/5345-46 (Current Edition) and the FAA
 Engineering Brief No. 67 “Light Sources other

inside fi xture housing.
D - 25
EMIL Ordering Code          EMIL-XXXX0
LED Color
1 = Omnidirectional White (L-861)
2 = Omnidirectional Yellow (L-861)
3 = Bidirectional White/Yellow (L-861)
4 = Bidirectional White/Red (L-861)
5 = Bidirectional Yellow/Red (L-861)
7 = Bidirectional Red/Green (L-861E)
8 = Bidirectional Red/Red (L-861E)
9 = Unidirectional Green/Obscure (L-861E)
Fixture Height
1 = 14-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 24-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 30-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
4 = 14-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
5 = 24-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 30-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 14-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI2
8 = 24-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI2
9 = 30-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI2
A = 14-inch OAH without coupling1,3
Power
1 = Current Driven, 60Hz
2 = Current Driven, 50Hz
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
Notes
Contact the ADB Sales Department for green/yellow
applications
1 Not submitted for ETL testing
2 Normally used in metric applications
3 Confi guration sold with no column and no coupling
L-861/E Leveling Device 44A7061
3022 Rev. E
Manual No. 96A0415
L-861 LED L-861E LED
Features (Continued)
LED module is an integral component of above-ground •
fi xture, so electronics are not subject to water or deic-
ing agents and abuse present in L-867 base cans
Operates on either 3- or 5-step ferroresonant or thyris-•
tor CCRs that are designed in compliance with FAA
requirements
El
ev
at
ed
 L
ig
ht
in
g
D - 26
Features (Continued)
LED module is an integral component of above-ground •
fi xture, so electronics are not subject to water or deic-
ing agents and abuse present in L-867 base cans
Operates on either 3- or 5-step ferroresonant or thyris-•
tor CCRs that are designed in compliance with FAA
requirements
Very low power rating for LED lights contributes to a lower •
life cycle cost. Limits cost for supporting equipment such
as isolation transformers and CCRs to strict minimum.
When quartz-incandescent fi xtures are replaced with •
LED fi xtures, airport staff can add more lights without
increasing CCR size
Offers longer intervals between maintenance and requires •